Introduced by: Councilmember Snipper

Jessie Carpenter, CMC

City Clerk

## CITY OF TAKOMA PARK, MARYLAND

## **RESOLUTION #2010-25**

## PROVIDING FOR A REAPPOINTMENT TO THE PERSONNEL APPEAL BOARD

WHEREAS,	the Takoma Park Code, Chapter 4, Article 15, provides for the composition of the Personnel Appeal Board for the purpose of hearing employee appeals; and	
WHEREAS,	the Board is composed of five members who are Takoma Park residents; and	
WHEREAS,	there is one member whose term expired on March 31, 2010 and one vacancy on the Board; and	
WHEREAS,	Sandra Coles-Bell has applied for reappointment to the Board; and	
WHEREAS,	the Council has found Ms. Coles-Bell to be a qualified applicant for continued service on the Board.	
MOHI THES		
PARK, MAR	EFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF YLAND THAT the following individual is hereby resto the Personnel Appeal Board:	
PARK, MAR	YLAND THAT the following individual is hereby re	
PARK, MAR' immediately, t	YLAND THAT the following individual is hereby reto the Personnel Appeal Board:  Address	appointed, effective
PARK, MAR' immediately, t <b>Name</b> Sandra Coles-	YLAND THAT the following individual is hereby reto the Personnel Appeal Board:  Address	rappointed, effective  Term Expires